shareholder may (subject to the provisions of the underwriting agreement in connection with this offering and its
existing agreements with the Company and Techint) sell such ordinary shares in the form of ADSs at any time
following the applicable lock-up period. See �Underwriting.� Any such sale by the selling shareholder or other
shareholder may lead to a decline in the price of our ADSs. We cannot assure you that the price of our ADSs would
recover from any such decline in value.

S-17

Edgar Filing: Ternium S.A. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

Use of proceeds

We will not receive any proceeds from the sale of ADSs in this offering.

S-18

Edgar Filing: Ternium S.A. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

Capitalization

The following table sets forth Ternium�s consolidated capitalization as of September 30, 2010. This table was prepared
in accordance with IFRS. You should read this table in conjunction with the financial statements and other financial
information included and incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus
that were prepared in accordance with IFRS.

As of As adjusted for the
September 30, concurrent repurchase

thousands of U.S. dollars 2010 transaction

Cash and cash equivalents 2,227,001 2,087,201

Borrowings:
Current borrowings(1) 509,674 509,674
Bank borrowings 514,256 514,256
Less: debt issue costs (4,582) (4,582)
Non-current borrowings 1,420,618 1,420,618
Bank borrowings 1,424,436 1,424,436
Less: debt issue costs (3,818) (3,818)

Total borrowings 1,930,292 1,930,292
Equity:
Capital and reserves attributable to Ternium�s equity holders 5,784,299 5,644,499
Non-controlling interest 1,108,031 1,108,031

Total equity 6,892,330 6,752,530

Total capitalization including non-controlling interest 8,822,622 8,682,822

(1) In January 2011, Ternium Mexico made a scheduled repayment of USD 249 million under its outstanding credit
agreement.

We have agreed to purchase shares from the selling shareholder in a concurrent repurchase transaction for a total
consideration of USD150 million. In connection with such concurrent repurchase transaction, the selling shareholder
will pay us a fee of USD10.2 million upon closing of the offering. See �Major shareholders.�

S-19

Edgar Filing: Ternium S.A. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 27

Edgar Filing: Ternium S.A. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents